
                                                                         Riverside Country Club
                                                               Operating Profit and Loss - February, 2025

           This        This Mth        Same Mth                                                                      Year             YTD             YTD
          Month          Budget         Last Yr        $ Change                                                   To Date          Budget         Last Yr        $ Change

                                                                      Income

                                                                      Pro Shop Income
           0.00            0.00           74.59            0.00        Pro Shop Income                             698.00            0.00           74.59          698.00
      10,927.94       12,000.00       17,610.40       -1,072.06        Pro Shop Merchandise Income              25,303.71       19,500.00       29,500.16        5,803.71
         565.00        1,000.00            0.00         -435.00        Golf Club Repair Income                     890.00        2,000.00            0.00       -1,110.00
       4,680.00        2,500.00        6,087.35        2,180.00        Guest Green Fee Income                    5,290.00        2,500.00        6,809.93        2,790.00
        -960.00            0.00       -2,310.45         -960.00        Bag Service Income                       48,240.00       48,720.00       49,649.55         -480.00
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
      15,212.94       15,500.00       21,461.89         -287.06       Total Pro Shop Income                     80,421.71       72,720.00       86,034.23        7,701.71
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------

         955.00        1,500.00        5,602.00         -545.00        Youth Activity Revenue                      955.00        2,200.00        5,602.00       -1,245.00

                                                                      Fitness Income
         181.00            0.00            0.00          181.00        Fitness Income                              229.00            0.00            0.00          229.00
         552.00          324.00          324.00          228.00        Fitness Guest Income                      1,116.00          636.00          636.00          480.00
           0.00           50.00           50.00          -50.00        Personal Training Income                      0.00          250.00          250.00         -250.00
         413.00            0.00            0.00          413.00        Facials Income                              413.00            0.00            0.00          413.00
       2,160.00          855.00          855.00        1,305.00        Massage Therapy Income                    3,373.00        1,735.00        1,735.00        1,638.00
         600.00          150.00          300.00          450.00        Locker Fee Income                           600.00          300.00          450.00          300.00
       5,360.00        5,696.00        5,696.00         -336.00        Locker Rental Income                     10,736.00       11,392.00       11,392.00         -656.00
         786.00          400.00          414.00          386.00        Kid Club Income                           1,476.00          600.00          582.00          876.00
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
      10,052.00        7,475.00        7,639.00        2,577.00       Total Fitness Income                      17,943.00       14,913.00       15,045.00        3,030.00
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------

                                                                      Food Income
      59,548.24       70,500.00       70,558.00      -10,951.76        Food Sales Income                        93,376.99      111,231.08      112,307.15      -17,854.09
        -531.15            5.84            5.84         -536.99        Food Service Income                        -717.64          102.62          102.62         -820.26
      13,296.75        8,054.60        8,024.60        5,242.15        Minimum Spending                         20,879.75       13,488.10       13,428.10        7,391.65
      29,781.40       38,172.88       33,488.83       -8,391.48        Event Food Sales Income                  48,731.42       63,808.89       67,302.83      -15,077.47
       3,753.92        3,300.00        2,447.77          453.92        Event Food Service Income                 5,830.40        5,225.00        5,998.97          605.40
           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00        Room Rental Income                         -463.50        1,000.00        1,000.00       -1,463.50
         425.00          675.00          675.00         -250.00        Audio/Visual Fees Income                    675.00        1,875.00        1,875.00       -1,200.00
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
     106,274.16      120,708.32      115,200.04      -14,434.16       Total Food Income                        168,312.42      196,730.69      202,014.67      -28,418.27
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------

                                                                      Beverage Income
       1,296.75        2,000.00        2,238.41         -703.25        Beverage Sale Income                      1,980.75        3,500.00        5,023.41       -1,519.25
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
       1,296.75        2,000.00        2,238.41         -703.25       Total Beverage Income                      1,980.75        3,500.00        5,023.41       -1,519.25
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------



                                                                         Riverside Country Club
                                                               Operating Profit and Loss - February, 2025

           This        This Mth        Same Mth                                                                      Year             YTD             YTD
          Month          Budget         Last Yr        $ Change                                                   To Date          Budget         Last Yr        $ Change

       1,290.72          817.92          817.92          472.80        Merchandise Sales Income                  3,222.38        2,076.84        2,076.84        1,145.54
     363,680.97      363,297.00      347,580.44          383.97        Dues Income                             724,457.97      726,184.00      697,430.53       -1,726.03
         630.00            0.00        1,146.03          630.00        Cart Rental Income                          690.00            0.00        1,267.22          690.00
       3,490.00        3,750.00            0.00         -260.00        Marketing Income                          6,980.00        3,750.00            0.00        3,230.00
           0.00            0.00          457.89            0.00        Miscellaneous Income                          0.00            0.00          457.89            0.00
         182.11          198.03          198.03          -15.92        Sales Tax Discounts                         601.75          600.35          600.35            1.40
       1,853.67        1,105.57        1,105.57          748.10        Interest Income                           3,411.21        2,495.11        2,495.11          916.10
         828.78          654.69          654.69          174.09        Credit Card Processing Fees Income        1,944.03        1,346.71        1,346.71          597.32
        -292.80       -1,048.26       -1,797.68          755.46        Discounts Given                            -696.58       -1,705.50       -3,142.67        1,008.92
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
     505,454.30      515,958.27      502,304.23      -10,503.97       Total Income                           1,010,223.64    1,024,811.20    1,016,251.29      -14,587.56
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------

                                                                      Cost of Sales
      58,060.62       49,581.70       66,407.67       -8,478.92        Food and Beverage Cost of Sales         111,426.79       82,192.04      116,545.30      -29,234.75
       8,433.85        8,520.71       12,333.75           86.86        Pro Shop Merchandise Cost of Sales       19,305.31       13,846.42       21,942.46       -5,458.89
     220,139.38      216,924.92      264,982.62       -3,214.46        Salaries & Wages                        419,050.56      410,382.37      505,476.42       -8,668.19
      19,213.23       24,751.07       23,574.16        5,537.84        Payroll Tax Expense                      36,450.40       51,360.39       44,929.55       14,909.99
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
     305,847.08      299,778.40      367,298.20       -6,068.68       Total Cost of Sales                      586,233.06      557,781.22      688,893.73      -28,451.84
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------

 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
     199,607.22      216,179.87      135,006.03      -16,572.65       Gross Profit                             423,990.58      467,029.98      327,357.56      -43,039.40
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------

                                                                      Expenses
           0.00            0.00          333.00            0.00        Advertising                                   0.00            0.00          483.00            0.00
         548.43          563.38          563.38           14.95        Bank Service Charge                       1,160.39        1,158.46        1,158.46           -1.93
           0.00        1,100.00        1,531.86        1,100.00        Board & Executive                           267.96        2,200.00        3,499.84        1,932.04
           0.00            0.00           -5.00            0.00        Cash Over/Short                               0.00            0.00           -5.00            0.00
       8,385.93        7,648.90        7,448.90         -737.03        Computer Service                         12,746.83       11,165.73       10,905.93       -1,581.10
           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00        Decoration                                   48.35            0.00           53.63          -48.35
       7,315.73        2,032.21        2,193.92       -5,283.52        Dues & Subscriptions                     15,150.78        4,988.50        5,179.42      -10,162.28
       3,649.12        4,675.00        2,344.10        1,025.88        Employee Appreciation                     3,742.31        6,025.00        4,302.32        2,282.69
       1,014.47        4,305.75       18,048.89        3,291.28        Employee Meals                            1,812.88        7,734.74       22,430.97        5,921.86
          60.98           79.00           79.00           18.02        Fuel, Gas & Oil                             225.49          151.77          151.77          -73.72
       3,827.59        9,918.21       11,537.05        6,090.62        Function & Entertainment                  5,959.17       16,315.20       18,811.79       10,356.03
           0.00          720.00        1,056.63          720.00        Pro Shop Commissions                          0.00        1,170.00        1,770.03        1,170.00
         130.38          200.00          386.44           69.62        HR/Recruitment                              130.38          400.00          770.05          269.62

                                                                      Insurance
        -169.47        2,698.21        3,142.58        2,867.68        Insurance - Dental                          455.77        4,964.92        3,967.66        4,509.15
       8,094.43       18,704.39       18,553.06       10,609.96        Insurance - Health                       16,960.47       39,969.15       38,506.04       23,008.68
       7,026.68        7,319.82        7,319.82          293.14        Insurance - Liability & Casualty         15,151.56       15,117.98       14,746.64          -33.58
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          21.90          216.81          216.81          194.91        Insurance - Life                            402.07          437.96          433.62           35.89
       1,041.08        1,502.68        1,282.84          461.60        Insurance - Workers Comp                  1,965.32        2,864.77        2,424.83          899.45
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
      16,014.62       30,441.91       30,515.11       14,427.29       Total Insurance                           34,935.19       63,354.78       60,078.79       28,419.59
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------

          41.04            0.00            0.00          -41.04        Interest Expense                             41.04            0.00            0.00          -41.04
           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00        Ladies Team Play                            880.00            0.00            0.00         -880.00
       5,110.25        7,372.17        7,175.57        2,261.92        Laundry & Linen                          10,324.55       12,582.03       12,037.61        2,257.48
                                                                      Lease & Rental
      30,457.15       30,974.10       31,182.49          516.95        Lease & Rental                           62,663.40       62,049.17       60,104.39         -614.23

      30,457.15       30,974.10       31,182.49          516.95       Total Lease & Rental                      62,663.40       62,049.17       60,104.39         -614.23

         202.62        2,000.00          780.37        1,797.38        Marketing Events                            202.62        2,250.00        1,028.17        2,047.38
           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00        Meals & Entertainment                         0.00           95.58          287.12           95.58
       2,208.48        2,415.24        2,415.24          206.76        Merchant Fees                             6,646.47        3,894.85        3,894.85       -2,751.62
         122.33          550.00          532.41          427.67        Postage                                     692.03        1,134.98        1,110.38          442.95
         297.94        3,591.74        3,591.74        3,293.80        Printing & Office Supplies                  929.56        3,985.21        3,985.21        3,055.65

                                                                      Professional Fees
       5,000.00        7,000.00        2,000.00        2,000.00        Professional - Accounting                10,000.00       12,955.00        2,955.00        2,955.00
       2,200.00        1,100.00          680.00       -1,100.00        Professional - Legal                      2,232.18        2,200.00        1,360.00          -32.18
       6,225.00        5,900.00       32,573.80         -325.00        Professional - Contract Labor            15,698.75       11,800.00       63,957.59       -3,898.75
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
      13,425.00       14,000.00       35,253.80          575.00       Total Professional Fees                   27,930.93       26,955.00       68,272.59         -975.93
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------

       1,298.31        5,780.00        3,837.50        4,481.69        Professional Development                  5,771.94        8,310.00        8,865.32        2,538.06
       9,102.00        8,381.00        8,381.00         -721.00        Property Taxes                           18,204.00       16,762.00       16,762.00       -1,442.00

                                                                      Repairs & Maintenance
       6,511.43       13,475.00        8,203.54        6,963.57        Repairs & Maintenance                    23,848.51       43,600.00       36,068.70       19,751.49
       2,177.48            0.00        3,592.63       -2,177.48        Repairs & Maintenance Equipment           6,470.86            0.00        7,114.40       -6,470.86
           0.00            0.00          456.66            0.00        Repairs & Maintenance - Irrigation          885.06            0.00          618.66         -885.06
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
       8,688.91       13,475.00       12,252.83        4,786.09       Total Repairs & Maintenance               31,204.43       43,600.00       43,801.76       12,395.57
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------

       5,278.60        6,814.25        5,655.39        1,535.65        Retirement Plan Contributions             8,690.08       15,353.26       12,595.40        6,663.18
         770.04          981.40        1,381.55          211.36        Security                                  1,155.06        1,708.73        2,512.56          553.67
           0.00          750.00            0.00          750.00        Supplies - Golf Tees                          0.00          750.00            0.00          750.00

                                                                      Supplies
      14,637.18       11,675.00       15,901.32       -2,962.18        Supplies                                 26,093.05       22,385.21       33,428.76       -3,707.84
           8.99          225.00          197.27          216.01        Supplies - Water                             58.50          225.00          197.27          166.50



                                                                         Riverside Country Club
                                                               Operating Profit and Loss - February, 2025

           This        This Mth        Same Mth                                                                      Year             YTD             YTD
          Month          Budget         Last Yr        $ Change                                                   To Date          Budget         Last Yr        $ Change

           0.00        3,750.00            0.00        3,750.00        Supplies - Banquet                            0.00        6,185.21          237.68        6,185.21

      14,646.17       15,650.00       16,098.59        1,003.83       Total Supplies                            26,151.55       28,795.42       33,863.71        2,643.87

       1,865.98        3,000.00        1,626.15        1,134.02        Supplies (Tools)                          2,680.08        4,000.00        3,649.52        1,319.92
           0.00           26.27           26.27           26.27        Taxes, Licenses & Permits                 1,469.34           51.33           51.33       -1,418.01
         861.02        2,291.22        2,291.22        1,430.20        Telephone                                 3,179.77        5,440.43        5,440.43        2,260.66
           0.00            0.00        1,963.07            0.00        Travel Expenses                               0.00            0.00        1,963.07            0.00
       5,159.72        6,950.00        3,731.30        1,790.28        Uniforms                                  5,159.72        7,350.00        4,948.39        2,190.28
           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00        Use Tax                                       0.00          100.67          100.67          100.67
      21,578.63       21,217.85       20,298.16         -360.78        Utilities                                35,049.62       43,942.25       41,852.26        8,892.63
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
     162,061.44      207,904.60      234,507.93       45,843.16       Total Expenses                           325,205.92      403,775.09      456,717.74       78,569.17
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------

 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
      37,545.78        8,275.27      -99,501.90       29,270.51       Net Income/(Loss)                         98,784.66       63,254.89     -129,360.18       35,529.77
 ==============  ==============  ==============  ==============                                            ==============  ==============  ==============  ==============


